
 

 

 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
ROAD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

KILINOCHCHI 

 
1. The Chairman Regional Procurement Committee (RPC), on behalf of Road Development 

Department, Kilinochchi invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the works 

listed in the table below. 

 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure.  

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Chief Engineer, Road Development 

Department, Kilinochchi and inspect the bidding documents at the address Chief Engineer’s 

Office, Road Development Department, 155th Mile Post, Kandy Road, Kilinochchi from 8.30 

am to 3.00 pm. 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders 

on the submission of a written application to the Chief Engineer, Road Development 

Department, 155th Mile Post, Kandy Road, Kilinochchi, Telephone 021 228 5461 from 

05.07.2023 until 19.07.2023 from 0900 hrs to 1500 hrs. Upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of 

Rupees Two thousand five hundred for each works (Rs.2,500.00) The method of payment will 

be by cash. 

 

5. Bids shall be delivered in duplicate to the address at Chairman, Regional Procurement 

Committee, Road Development Department,155th Mile Post, Kandy Road, Kilinochchi on or 

before 09.00 am on 20th July 2023 Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened at above place 

soon after closing in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 

 

6. Bid shall be valid up to 05th October 2023. 

 

7. All bids shall be accompanied by a “Bid-Security, as in the table below. 

 

 

8. The pre-bid meeting will be held on 17th July 2023 at 10.00 a.m at the Chief Engineer’s Office, 

Road Development Department, 155th Mile Post, Kandy Road,  Kilinochchi. 

  



 

 

 

Table  

 

S.

No 
 Bid No. Name of the Work 

Estimated 

civil cost 

without 

VAT 
(Rs.Mn) 

CIDA Grade 

Required 

(Highways) 

Required Bid Security 
Contract 

period 
Security 

Amount 
(Rs.) 

Validity 

Period 

01 
KL/RDD/CE/KL/

MN/2023/01 
 

Maintenance of 

Puthumurippu Access 

Road 

3.90 
C9, C 8 

and  
C 7 

40,000.00 02.11.2023 84 days 

02 
KL/RDD/CE/KL/

MN/2023/02 
 

Maintenance of 

Murukandy -

Akkarayankulam -

Vanerikulam Road 

2.70 
C9, C8 

and  
C 7 

30,000.00 02.11.2023 84 days 

03 
KL/RDD/CE/KL/

MN/2023/03 
 

Maintenance of  

Kennady Road 
2.87 

C9, C 8 
and  
C 7 

30,000.00 02.11.2023 84 days 

04 
KL/RDD/CE/KL/

MN/2023/04 
 

Maintenance of Kallaru 

Pepparapiddi Road 
4.35 

C9, C 8 
and  
C 7 

45,000.00 02.11.2023 84 days 

05 
KL/RDD/CE/MU

/MN/2023/01 
 

Maintenance of 

Thekkanthoddam 

moondrumurippu Road 

7.00 
C 8, C 7 

and  
C 6 

75,000.00 02.11.2023 84 days 

06 
KL/RDD/CE/MU

/MN/2023/02 
 

Maintenance of 

Vannivilankulam 

panankamam Road 

7.00 
C 8, C 7 

and  
C 6 

75,000.00 02.11.2023 84 days 

 

  

 

 

      
The Address referred to above is: 
 

 

 

Chairman,  

Regional Procurement Committee, 

Road Development Department, 

Kilinochchi. 


